

## City of Mountain View

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 190404

Type: Consent Calendar Status: Agenda Ready

In control: City Council

On agenda: 6/18/2019

Title: Shoreline Sailing Lake Improvements-Design, Project 17-52-Authorize Professional Design Services

Agreement

**Sponsors:** 

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Council Report, 2. ATT 1 - Moffat & Nichol Scope of Work and Fees

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
0/40/0040		0'' 0 "		

6/18/2019 1 City Council

## Shoreline Sailing Lake Improvements-Design, Project 17-52-Authorize Professional Design Services Agreement

- 1. Appropriate \$331,000 from the Shoreline Regional Park Community Fund to Shoreline Sailing Lake Improvements-Design, Project 17-52, for a total project budget of \$500,000. (Five votes required)
- Authorize the City Manager to execute a professional services agreement with Moffatt & Nichol
  of Walnut Creek to provide civil engineering services for Shoreline Sailing Lake ImprovementsDesign, Project 17-52, in a not-to-exceed amount of \$300,000.